Original Instructions
11-Sep-25
p/n: 189557 Rev. H
WLS27 Dual Color LED Strip Light Quick Start Guide
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.
Important Information
This guide is designed to help you set up and install the WLS27 Dual Color LED Strip Light. For complete information on programming,

sur leur utilisation correcte, les applications, les notes de sécurité et les instructions de montage.
Models
Model Key
WLS27 X W 285 D Q
ConnectorWindow
Lighted
Length (mm)
Colors (C) / Density (D)
CascadableFamily
C = Cascadable
X = Non-cascadable
W = Daylight white
B = Blue
G = Green
R = Red
Y = Yellow
145
285
430
570
710
850
990
1130
D = Diffused plastic
       (mating cordset required)
C1 D1
R
C2 D2
Blank = 100%
2 = 50%
3 = 33%
— S
Construction
S = Sealed
H = Heavy diffused plastic
Wiring
Male Female Pin Wire Color Connection
1
4
3
2
2
34
1
1 Brown Color 1: 12 V DC to 30 V DC
3 Blue DC common
4 Black Color 2: 12 V DC to 30 V DC (Color 2 overrides Color 1)
2 White Not used
Specifications
Operating Temperature
–40 °C to +70 °C (–40 °F to +158 °F)
Light output begins to decrease above 50 °C (122 °F) and will
be approximately 65% of max intensity at 60 °C (140 °F) and
30% of max intensity at 70 °C (158 °F)
Environmental Rating
Rated IP66, IP67, and IP69K per ISO 20653
NOTE: Do not spray cable with high-
pressure sprayer, or cable damage will
result.
11-Sep-25page 2 of 3
WLS27 Dual Color LED Strip Light Quick Start Guide
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.